FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

05-09-2001



OMB 0651-0027				PATENT C		
	!!!!!	101707764				
	RECORDA	ATION FORM CO		u		
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
i ——	туре	Conveyance Typ	·			
	onion (Non Depondation)	X Assignment	Security Agreement	•		
Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name			
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel#	Frame # [U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agenc			
Reel #	Frame #	,		ecret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	I names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Gilbert, Roland			Month Day Year 04252001		
Name (line 2)		50 E	244950	04232001		
Second Party		-07	011	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	M	lark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached		
et Name (line 1)	BAE SYSTEMS Information	and Electronic	Systems	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	Integration Inc.			receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Name (mez)	integration inc.			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	65 Spit Brook Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 868			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Nashua	NH	03061-086	8		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code			
		Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2001 LWUELLER 000	00175 190130 09844950 F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Y			
381 80.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0042

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
0110 0054	0007			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 603-885-2642				
Name David W. Gomes				
Address (line 1) BAE SYSTEMS IEWS				
Address (line 2) NHQ1-719				
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 868				
Address (line 4) Nashua, NH 03061-0868				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 04252001				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0130				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein. David W. Gomes Parid W. Gomes April 10. Serves 4/27/0/				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

PATENT

REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Roland Gilbert, residing at the address indicated below next to my respective name, being citizens of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, NH 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the Unites States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

DIPOLE TUNABLE RECONFIGURABLE REFLECTOR ARRAY

Invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefore, identified by Docket No. D-4492 of the Company, and executed concurrently herewith, as well as its priority Provisional Patent Application 60/200,783 filed April 28, 2000, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all our rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefore in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the rights of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefore in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do.

Signed at Nashua	, NH this 25 day of April, 2001
Manual July Roland Gilbert	81 Chappell Drive, Milford, NH 03055 Residence
State of New Hampshire)) ss
County of Hillsborough	j
On this 25 day of Apr to be the person described i free act and deed.	, 2001, before me appeared Roland Gilbert to me known and known to me in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his
My commission expires:	Thomas Venophon Janinshos
	Notary Public

THOMAS XENOPHON TSIRIMOROS Justice of the Peace - New Hampehire My Commission Expires October 4, 2005

PATENT RECORDED: 04/27/2001 REEL: 011766 FRAME: 0044